
 

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural University 

Pusa, Samastipur, Bihar -848125 

 
 

 

NO. - X/Rectt/104/2021/381/RPCAU, Pusa                          Date: 8th June 2021 
 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM – 2 
(Ref.: Advertisement No. 02/2021 dated 11th May 2021) 

 

1. In partial modification to the earlier Corrigendum -1 published on university 

website on 5th June 2021 with regard to extension of last date for submission of 

application form for the post of First Comptroller against advt. no. 01/2021 dated 

11th May 2021. 
 

2. It is to inform that in point no. 2 of corrigendum - 1 it had been mentioned 

“uploaded on University website on 26.06.2020” in which the date instead of 

26.06.2020 may be read as 11.05.2021. 
 

3. Other details pertaining to the above said post shall remain same. 
 

4. All the other terms and conditions of said corrigendum shall remain unchanged. 
 

5. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.  

 

                  

          Sd/- 

Dy. Registrar (Rectt.) 

 

 

 


